			Docket I	No.: 0VFA-109866	
	-	. –	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME	
FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 04(8 No. 0651-0027 (axp.\$/31/2002)	04-14-200	5			nd Tradem
PUBA/REVO3			r		
Teb settings 🔶 🔶 💌			▼	•	
To the Director of the United Sta	<u> </u>			riginal documents or	copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Arnab Sarkar Bedros Orchanian		Name: Ne	strom Holding, S		
			Rue de la Gare, 1		
		Address:	KUE UE IA GAI C, J		·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	5) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>			<u></u>	
-					
Assignment	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>				
Security Agreement	City:	City: State/Prov.:			
Other		Country: S	witzerland	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 03/24/05		Additional nat	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed log		n, the executio	on date of the app	plication is:	
		•			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Tillaa data	( D	Detect No /c		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B.	Patent No.(s)		
	-	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	Filing date cornary 1, 2005	B.	Patent No.(s)		
	-	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	-	B.	Patent No.(s)		
	-		Patent No.(s) s 🛛 No		
11/050,461 F 5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers	) Ye	s 🛛 No	ons and patents inv	volved;
11/050,461 F	Additional numbers	) Ye	s 🛛 No	ons and patents inv	volved:
11/050,461 F 5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed:	D Ye 6. Total nu	s 🛛 No mber of application		
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wr concerning document should be Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed:	C) Ye 6. Total nu: - 7. Total fee	s 🛛 No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>	)
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wr         concerning document should be         Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire	Ye     G. Total nu:     7. Total fee     Encl	s 🛛 No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. osed - Any excet	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency s	)
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wr         concerning document should be         Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire	C Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Encl cred	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (05ed - Any excess ited or debited to	ss or insufficiency s deposit account	hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wr         concerning document should be         Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire	C Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Encl cred	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (05ed - Any excess ited or debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency s	hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wr         concerning document should be         Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire	C Total num C T. Total fee C Encl C red C X Auth	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (05ed - Any excess ited or debited to	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit acc	hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire	C Total num C T. Total fee C Encl C red C X Auth	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (osed - Any except ited or debited to porized to be char	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit acc	hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor         City:       Los Angeles	Additional numbers Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton LLP State/Prov.: California	C Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Encl cred S Auth 8. Deposit <u> 19-1853</u>	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (osed - Any except ited or debited to porized to be char account number:	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit acco	) hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	Additional numbers Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1_P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u>	C Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred Xa Auth 8. Deposit i 19-1853 (Attach o	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit acc	) hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor         City:       Los Angeles	Additional numbers Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1_P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u>	C Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Encl cred S Auth 8. Deposit <u> 19-1853</u>	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit acco	) hould be
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wir concerning document should be         Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor         City:       Los Angeles         Country:       USA         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1.P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u> DO NOT	C Ye  6. Total nu  7. Total fee  C Encl  Cred  8. Deposit  19-1853  (Attach of  USE THIS SPACE	s 🛛 No mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit	bount sil account
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor         City:       Los Angeles         Country:       USA         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1.P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u> DO NOT	C Ye  6. Total nu  7. Total fee  7. Total fee  C Encl  Cred  8. Deposit  19-1853  (Attach of  0. CUSE THIS SPAC  Dation is true a	s 🛛 No mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit ny attached copy is	bount sil account
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: James R. Brueggemann, J Registration No. 28,286         Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Rich 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor         City: Los Angeles         Country: USA         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.         James R. Brueggemann	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1.P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u> DO NOT	C Total num	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (47 CFR 3.41):. (b) (47 CFR 3.41):. (b) (47 CFR 3.41):. (b) (47 CFR 3.41):. (c) (47 CFR 3.41):. (c	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit ny attached copy is April 5, 2005	ihould be ount sil account
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:       James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor       City:         City:       Los Angeles         Country:       USA         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.         James R. Brueggemann         Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire Atter & Hampton LLP State/Prov.: California ZIP: 90071 DO NOT I belief, the foregoing Inform	C Total num	s 🛛 No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit ny attached copy is	ihould be ount sil account
11/050,461       F         5. Name and address of party to wir concerning document should be       Name: James R. Brueggemann, J         Registration No.       28,286         Address:       Sheppard, Mullin, Rich         333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor       City:         City:       Los Angeles         Country:       USA         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.         James R. Brueggemann         Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: Esquire hter & Hampton L1.P. State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u> DO NOT	Cover sheet, attack	s 🛛 No mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (a) (37 CFR 3.41):. (b) (37 CFR 3.41):. (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	ss or insufficiency s deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit ny attached copy is April 5, 2005	ihould be ount sil account

1

1

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0972

### SMRH LOS ANGELES

012/019

ASSIGNMENT

APR - 5 2005

WHEREAS, Arnab Sarkar, of West Hills, California, and Bedros Orchanian, of North Hills, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITION BY FLAME HYDROLYSIS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 1, 2005, under Serial No. 11/050,461; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Nextrom Holding, S.A., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Rue de la Gare 15, 1110 Morges, Switzerland, Assignce, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

W02-LA:LJM\70810575.1

-1-

0VFA-109866

PAGE 12/19 \* RCVD AT 4/5/2005 1:47:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:213 620 1398 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-32

# PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0973

SMRH LOS ANGELES

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Date: 3/

State of County of

On this 24 day of March , in the year of 2005, before me personally appeared Amab Sarkar, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

-2-

mmi Notary Public in and for Said

2411422 Cal



W02-LA:LIM\70810575.1

OVFA-109866

PAGE 13/19 \* RCVD AT 4/5/2005 1:47:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:213 620 1398 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-32

**County and State** 

#### 013/019

### PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0974

SMRH LOS ANGELES

014/019

Date: <u>3/24/200</u>5

B-OT lean Que

State of County of

On this 24 day of 1 ..., in the year of 2005, before me personally appeared Bedros Orchanian, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Ommerhander tary Public in and for Said

County and State



W02-LA:LIM(70810575.1

-3-

0VFA-109866

PAGE 14/19 \* RCVD AT 4/5/2005 1:47:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:213 620 1398 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-32

# PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 04/07/2005**